

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 2 290 BROADWAY NEW YORK, NY 10007-1866 August

August 4, 2022 @ 4:47pm USEPA – Region II Regional Hearing Clerk

August 4, 2022

Email and UPS Overnight To: josephsconstructioninc@gmail.com

Gary Joseph, Chief	Gary Joseph, Chief	Gary Joseph, Chief
Executive Officer	Executive Officer	Executive Officer
Lori Joseph Builders, Inc.	Lori Joseph Builders, Inc.	Lori Joseph Builders, Inc.
1 East Main Street, Unit 101	445 Main Street	27 Bayview Avenue
Beacon, NY 12508	Beacon, NY 12508	Beacon, NY 12508
	<u>(845) 831-8026</u>	(845) 416-1808

Re: Expedited Storm Water Settlement Agreement Docket No. CWA-02-2022-3315, Lori Joseph Builders, Inc. Briar Ridge Subdivision, Lot 6, 21 Blossom Court, Fishkill NY EPA ID No. NYU000603

Dear Mr. Joseph:

Enclosed is the signed and effective Consent Agreement and Final Order ("CA/FO") - Expedited Settlement Agreement ("ESA"). Please note that the Respondent – Lori Joseph Builders, must submit the payment for **\$1,800** in accordance with the attached CA/FO-ESA within 10 days of receipt.

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact Ms. Justine Modigliani, P.E., Chief Compliance Section, at (212) 637-4268, Modigliani.Justine@epa.gov or Murray Lantner, P.E. Environmental Engineer, Lantner.Murray@epa.gov (212) 637-3976.

Sincerely

For Dore LaPosta, Director Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division

Enclosure Final CAFO-ESA

cc: Ed Hampston, Director, Bureau of Water Compliance Programs, NYSDEC Natalie Browne, NYSDEC Region 3, natalie.browne@dec.ny.gov Joel Petrus, Fishkill MS4/Building Inspector, jpetrus@fishkill-ny.gov Jon Bodendorf <JBodendorf@CPLteam.com>; Fishkill MS4 bcc: Murray Lantner (pdf) w/enclosures Daniel Asselin w/enclosures

G:\DECADIV\DECA-WCB\COMPLIANCE SECTION\2022 ESA\Lori Joseph Builders_2022_3315\Joseph Builders_ESA_Briar Ridge Lot 6_2022_3315_Final ESA Transmittal.doc